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Name
City, State 
Email Address Title Representing Position Testifying Non-Germane Signed Up

Pauer, Eric Brookline, NH
secretary@BrooklineGOP.org

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/7/2022 6:19 PM

Underwood, Jody CROYDON, NH
jodysun@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 12:48 PM

Mahoney, Tammy Kingston, NH
Tammy.mahoney@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 3:27 PM

sellers, john Bristol, NH
john.sellers.gov@protonmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 4:02 PM

Villani, April Pembroke, NH
jcalumna@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 6:48 PM

Sullivan, Alexandra Merrimack, NH
alexmarysullivan@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 9:47 PM

Ahern, Jr., Omer Wentworth, NH
omer.ahern.jr@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/10/2022 10:56 PM

Bettencourt, Janice Sunapee, NH
Jan.Bettencourt@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/11/2022 6:17 AM

Post, Lisa cm Lyndeborough, NH
Lisacmpost@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/11/2022 8:27 AM

Doughty, Patrick Bethlehem, NH
patrickdoughty@roadrunner.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/11/2022 2:03 PM

Lane, Connie Concord, NH
connie.lane@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Merrimack District 12 Oppose No No 2/11/2022 5:40 PM

Hamer, Heidi Manchester, NH
heidi.hamer@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/11/2022 6:18 PM

Hamer, Gary Manchester, NH
grhamer@aol.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/11/2022 6:19 PM
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Fay, Chris Litchfield, NH
loyalx3@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/11/2022 9:40 PM

Dyer, Allison Nashua, NH
allie_scott@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/11/2022 10:18 PM

Cahill, Michael Newmarket, NH
michael.cahill@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/12/2022 6:31 AM

Eisner, Mary Derry, NH
nhdem@msn.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/12/2022 8:23 AM

Duncan, Stan Newton, NH
standuncan@post.harvard.edu

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 8:27 AM

Greene, Bob Hudson, NH
Bob.Greene@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 9:20 AM

Wood, Jacqueline Auburn, NH
jackie_wood47@hotmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/12/2022 10:29 AM

Jorgensen, Patricia NORTHFIELD, NH
yellaboat@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 5:05 PM

Mackie, Jordan Nashua, NH
jmackie@jmdotcom.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 5:46 PM

Mackie, Danielle Nashua, NH
Daniellenuzzo70@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 5:46 PM

Howland, Curtis Manchester, NH
howland@priss.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 7:40 PM

Kliskey, Jessica Stratham, NH
silversmithjess@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 8:17 PM

Rhoades, Chuck Dover, NH
chuckrhoades@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/12/2022 8:59 PM

Burns, Scott Franklin, NH
scottaburns.2020@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/12/2022 9:46 PM

Hart, Kristie Nashua, NH
Kls686@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/12/2022 10:39 PM

Smith, Julie Nashua, NH
cantdog@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 8:22 AM

Lucas, Janet Campton, NH
janluca1953@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 8:31 AM

Cantwell, Kara Nashua, NH
kara.cantwell8@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 12:34 PM



Cantwell, Matthew Nashua, NH
mtoddcantwell@icloud.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 12:34 PM

Scott, Donald Nashua, NH
dfscott123@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 12:56 PM

Constantian, Mark Hollis, NH
mbconstantian@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 2:32 PM

Chase, Susan ANDOVER, NH
SRFCHASE@GMAIL.COM

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 4:01 PM

Nardino, Marie Andover, NH
mdnardino@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 4:48 PM

Broshek, Mary Anne Andover, NH
mabandsadie@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 4:57 PM

Laforme, Patricia East Kingston, NH
plaforme@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 5:01 PM

Hunnewell, Richard Holderness, NH
hunnewell.richard@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 5:08 PM

Hunnewell, Anne Holderness, NH
ahunne@roadrunner.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 5:09 PM

Barbour, Liz Hollis, NH
lizbarbour@protonmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 6:11 PM

Pauer, Diane Brookline, NH
diane.pauer@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 6:18 PM

Zirkle, Holly Nottingham, NH
gnomenclaturefun@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 6:22 PM

Dewey, Karen NEWPORT, NH
pkdewey@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 7:48 PM

Wells, Lee Andover, NH
Leewells.locustfarm@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:01 PM

Wells, Ken Andover, NH
kenwells3@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:01 PM

Kirby, Pamela Derry, NH
pkirby1@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:05 PM

Martin, Valerie Nashua, NH
valscustomsigns@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 9:21 PM

Martin, Kurt Nashua, NH
advanced.graphic.design@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 9:27 PM



Almy, Susan Lebanon, NH
Susan.almy@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:31 PM

Paquette, Amanda Pelham, NH
amartin8513@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/13/2022 9:34 PM

Zaenglein, Barbara AMHERST, NH
bzaenglein@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:43 PM

Zaenglein, Eric Amherst, NH
henley11@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 9:56 PM

Stevens,
Representative Deb

Nashua, NH
debstevens4ward7@gmail.com

An Elected Official My 10K constituents Oppose No No 2/13/2022 10:06 PM

Moore, Janet Andover, NH
Jmpcilley@tds.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 10:15 PM

Hamblet, Joan Portsmouth, NH
jhamblet4@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 10:15 PM

Dontonville, Roger Enfield, NH
rdontonville@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/13/2022 10:35 PM

Grassie, Chuck Rochester, NH
chuck.grassie@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Strafford 11 Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:11 AM

Hackmann, Kent Andover, NH
hackmann@uidaho.edu

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 3:51 AM

Tucker, Katherine Wilmot, NH
katherine.s.tucker@valley.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 6:01 AM

Richardson, Daniel Nashua, NH
daniel6_22@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 7:57 AM

Brennan, Nancy Weare, NH
burningnan14@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 8:40 AM

Phillips, Betsey Bethlehem, NH
bphill36@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:07 AM

Raspiller, Cindy Mont Vernon, NH
raspicl@hotmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:15 AM

Brown, Howard Mont Vernon, NH
hobro39@hotmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:24 AM

Jakubowski, Dennis LOUDON, NH
dendeb146@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:26 AM

Nelson, Deborah Hanover, NH
dbaconnelson@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:01 AM



Jones, Andrew Pembroke, NH
arj11718@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:21 AM

Devore, Gary Pembroke, NH
torin_asheron@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:22 AM

Corell, Elizabeth Concord, NH
Elizabeth.j.corell@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:27 AM

Colquhoun, Laura Nashua, NH
lauracolquhoun2@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 10:39 AM

Freeman, Barbara Andover, NH
donavonfreeman@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:44 AM

thoman, karen Nashua, NH
kt03062@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 10:55 AM

Gordon, Margaret Weare, NH
Megordon98@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:58 AM

Goggans, Ron Campton, NH
rongoggans@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 11:22 AM

Brown, Jean HANOVER, NH
jean.e.brown1@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 11:37 AM

Bergevin, Leslie Loudon, NH
Leslie.bergevin@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:02 PM

Bowles, Margaret Lyme, NH
mcb2885@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:14 PM

Gordon, Laurie Weare, NH
lmgord23@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:21 PM

Hubert, Fred Hollis, NH
fhubert67@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 12:28 PM

noel, henry Berlin, NH
hw418noel@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:37 PM

Ring, Jessica Derry, NH
jring@sau10.org

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:39 PM

Jakubowski, Deborah Loudon, NH
Dendeb146@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 12:41 PM

Marshall, James Derry, NH
jim_marshall2268@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 1:01 PM

Rettew, Annie Concord, NH
abrettew@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 1:11 PM



Bouchard, Donald MANCHESTER, NH
donaldjbouchard@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 1:15 PM

Minton, Faith Warner, NH
minton.faith@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 1:23 PM

Warren, Joan Warner, NH
joanbcwarren@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 1:45 PM

Romero, Dena Hanover, NH
dena.romero@myfairpoint.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 1:54 PM

Trostorff, Stephen Warner, NH
spt360@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 2:38 PM

Orkin, Susan Grantham, NH
susanorkin@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 2:38 PM

Trostorff, Pamela Warner, NH
pdt360@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 2:49 PM

Murray, Kate New Castle, NH
dr.karma2000@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 2:52 PM

Aronson, Laura Manchester, NH
laura@mlans.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 3:00 PM

Payne, Deborah Brentwood, NH
deborah.e.payne@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:26 PM

Merlone, Lynn Rindge, NH
prulone@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:27 PM

Martin, Patricia A Rindge, NH
pmartin2894@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:27 PM

Doherty, David Pembroke, NH
ddoherty0845@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:35 PM

Hershey, Jane Rindge, NH
janelhershey@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:47 PM

blanche, raul Hollis, NH
raul.blanche@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:57 PM

Banfield, Ann Marie North Hampton, NH
Banfieldannmarie@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 4:58 PM

Bellemare, Bridey Concord, NH
bbellemare@nhasp.org

A Lobbyist The New Hampshire Association of
School Principals (NHASP)

Oppose No No 2/14/2022 4:59 PM

Thomas, Anne Rindge, NH
annekerosie@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 5:25 PM



Howes, Debrah Bow, NH
president@aft-nh.org

A Lobbyist American Federation of Teachers -
NH

Oppose No No 2/14/2022 6:06 PM

Cahill-Yeaton,
Miriam

Epsom, NH
nmyeaton.mims@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 6:11 PM

Houston, Alicia Nashua, NH
ahouston617@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 7:16 PM

Gulla, Carol NEWMARKET, NH
crgulla@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 7:26 PM

Stevens, Elizabeth New London, NH
er.stevens@verizon.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 7:58 PM

Koch, Helmut Concord, NH
helmut.koch.2001@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 8:32 PM

Reed, Barbara North Swanzey, NH
BDReed74@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 8:42 PM

Mason, Peter Lebanon, NH
petermason68@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 8:53 PM

Hinebauch, Mel Concord, NH
melhinebauch@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 8:55 PM

Roy, Carryl Hollis, NH
carrylroy@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:16 PM

Kuemmerle, Nancy Enfield, NH
nkuemmerle@une.edu

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:22 PM

Richman, Susan Durham, NH
susan7richman@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:31 PM

Hallock, Linda Cornish, NH
LINDASH@MAIL.COM

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:43 PM

Bartlett, Rep Christy Concord, NH
christydbartlett@gmail.com

An Elected Official Merrimack County 19 Oppose No No 2/14/2022 9:50 PM

Ammon, Keith New Boston, NH
keith.ammon@protonmail.com

An Elected Official Hillsborough District 40 Support No No 2/14/2022 10:49 PM

Istel, Claudia Acworth, NH
cistel79@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/14/2022 10:58 PM

Freedman, Aubrey Bridgewater, NH
aubreyyfreedman@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/14/2022 11:28 PM

Lewis, Elizabeth Nashua, NH
ecop.lewis@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 6:38 AM



Ellermann, Maureen Concord, NH
ellermannf@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 6:39 AM

Fountain, Cathleen Dalton, NH
cathleenfountain56@msn.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 6:43 AM

hatch, sally Concord, NH
sallyhatch@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/15/2022 6:48 AM

Saunderson, George Loudon, NH
saunderson.george@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 7:25 AM

Cawley, David Concord, NH
dcawley7@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 7:54 AM

perencevich, ruth concord, NH
rperence@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 8:14 AM

MILNE, Cindy Newmarket, NH
cjmilne65@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 8:33 AM

FRIEDRICH, ED Loudon, NH
erfriedrich@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 8:33 AM

stonebanks, sandra concord, NH
sandrastonebanks@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 8:41 AM

Pooler, Kimberly Concord, NH
Kpoolr2214@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:14 AM

Liberman, Sheryl Merrimack, NH
saml54@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:16 AM

Campbell, Karolyn Epsom, NH
kkcampbell43@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:25 AM

Ostrowski, Joan Amherst, NH
jcmostrowski@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:29 AM

Crawford, Jennifer Keene, NH
jmc32795@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:30 AM

Scribner, Lois Canterbury, NH
scribnerlois@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:41 AM

Tilli-Pauling,
Marianne

Amherst, NH
m.tillipauling@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:55 AM

Tilli-Pauling, Nigel Amherst, NH
N.tillipauling@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:01 AM

Green, Donna Oldsmar, FL
donnagre@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/15/2022 10:04 AM



Kingston, Bill New Castle, NH
dc9guy@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:09 AM

Burnap, Linda Wolfeboro, NH
54able@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:18 AM

Reeves, Rene Peterborough, NH
renerreeves@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:25 AM

Hampton, Mark Canterbury, NH
dandmhamp38@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:28 AM

Medeiros, Jesse Plainfield, NH
Bgtrck458@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/15/2022 10:33 AM

Newick, Catharine Canterbury, NH
Csnewick@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:34 AM

Stinson, Benjamin CONCORD, NH
benrkstinson@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 10:45 AM

Smith, Maja Canterbury, NH
majahauck@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 11:10 AM

Rich, Cecilia Somersworth, NH
cecilia.rich@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 11:41 AM

bory, lee nashua, NH
leebory@juno.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 11:59 AM

Cahill, Atinuke Newmarket, NH
atinukecahill@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 1:27 PM

Lillis, Kimberly Hillsboro, NH
Crumberly6@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 2/15/2022 2:20 PM

Kiefner, Robert Concord, NH
rskiefner@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 2:27 PM

Gehan, Tom Hollis, NH
tkgehan@yahoo.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 5:24 PM

Holt, David Somersworth, NH
davholt@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 5:43 PM

Keeler, Margaret New London, NH
peg5keeler@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 7:29 PM

Cote, Lois Manchester, NH
lcote06@outlook.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/15/2022 9:04 PM

Woods, Renia Bow, NH
renia.woods1@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 2/16/2022 12:00 AM
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